11-12-2002

Form PTO-1595 RE (Rev. 03/01)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) 10221	77336 U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings	VV
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Lawrence W. Dummett	Name: Airdex International, Inc.
11-5-02	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 🙀 Yes 🖼 No	
3. Nature of conveyance:	
🕍 Assignment 🖳 Merger	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	Street Address:
	1851 Bogey Way
Other	
	City:Hendersonstate:Nevada_Zip:89074
Execution Date: June 1, 2002	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🖳 Yes 🔯 No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new appli	cation, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/166988	B. Patent No.(s)
	Company of the Compan
A Administration of the Control of t	The Year Division
	ached? 🙀 Yes 🎇 No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Leonard Weiss	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40
Internal Address:	Enclosed previously sent
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	10 V 2
	8. Deposit account number:
Street Address:	
2300 West Sahara Avenue, Box 34	
City: Las Vegas State: Nevada zip: 89102	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing in	nformation is true and correct and any attached copy
is a true copy of the original document.	1 /1
Leonard Weiss	10/31/2002
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION

Docket Number (Options PA 103-02



Whereas, 1, Laurence W. Dummett	CTOSFORD of Gastoni, New South W	HUSTRALIA herea
referred to as applicant, have invented certain Dunnage Platform	in new and useful improvements in	7
X for which an application for a United : Application Number 10./1669		/11/02
X for which an application for a United !	Siales Paleni was executed on	Nay 24, 2002, and
Whereas, Airdex International, Inc.	of Nevada, USA	herein referred
"assigned" whose post office address is 1851	1 Bogey Way, Henderson, NV I	89074 is
sirous of acquiring the entire right, title and in	Herest in the same;	
Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of	one dollars (\$ 1.00), the receipt whereof is a
knowledged, and other good and valuable co	ensideration, I, the applicant, by the	er Bre presents do
and transfer unto said assignee the full and e	•	•
entire right, title and inserest in and to any and	all Patents which may be granted (inerafor in the United Stat
I hereby authorize and request the Commiss	Honer of Patents and Trademarks	to issue said United Stat
Patent to said assignee, of the entire right, this	e, and interest in and to the same,	for his sole use and beha
and for the use and behoof of his legal repres	enletives, to the full end of the tem	n for which said Patent m
be granted, as fully and entirely as the same v	would have been held by me had ti	his assignment administra
been made.	_	
Executed this FIRST do	ayor JUNE	+ 2002
a GOSFORD NEWS	SOUTH WALLES	
AR S		onapha)
JOHN G. HUNTON & SOLICITORS	Abbite.	
P.O. Box 139, EACH COSE DX 7263 GOSECAD. (664	୯୫୭, ୧୧^{୭୮} -	

07/22/2002 GTON11 00000133 10166988

01 FC:581

40.00 DP

PATENT

REEL: 013461 FRAME: 0407

UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Patent and Trademark Office
ASSISTANT SECRETARY AND COMMISSIONER
OF PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS
Washington, D.C. 20231

October 23, 2002

Leonard Weiss 2300 W. Sahara Avenue, Box 34 Las Vegas, NV 89102

NOTICE OF ASSIGNMENT RECEIVED WITHOUT COVER LETTER ATTACHED

Thank you for your request to record a document with the Patent and Trademark Office. However, the attached assignment was received in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Assignment Branch without a completed cover letter attached. We are returning the assignment to you.

Please resubmit the original cover letter along with a legible original assignment, or certified copy. If you have already received your assignment back recorded or wish not to record the assignment at this time please disregard this notice and keep the assignment for your records. If you have any questions, you may contact the undersigned at (703) 308-9723.

The assignment fees are as follows:

Patent Assignment

(For each property) \$40.00

Trademark Assignment

(Including one property) \$40.00

RECORDED: 11/05/2002

(Each additional property) \$25.00

Sincerely,

Regina R. White Supervisory Paralegal Specialist

> PATENT REEL: 013461 FRAME: 0408